
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

Development Processing 
County O ffice Building 

111 W Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Robert W. Cannon 
Saul Ewing LLP 
100 South Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201-2773 

Dear Mr. Cannon 

RE: Catonsville Plaza 

February 11 , 2005 

Spirit and Intent Case No. 89-385-A 
1st Election District 

Baltimore County 

James T. Smith, Jr. , County Executive 
Timothy M. Kotroco. Director 

Your letter, dated January 26, 2005 has been referred to me for reply. 
After careful review of the materials included with the letter and the zoning 
records for this property the following has been determined. 

The proposed 1, 163 parking spaces as confirmed by the recent survey 
cited in your letter is greater than the minimum 1, 155 parking spaces established 
by Commissioner Haines by his order in the above referenced zoning case. The 
1, 163 parking space count is considered to be within the "Spirit and Intent" of 
said zoning case. 

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and 
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, 
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391 . 

Lloy li. Moxley 
Planner II , Zoning Review 

LTM 

Visit the County's Website at www. baltimorecountyonline.info 
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Baltimore Countv Government 
Office of Zoning :l\dministration 
and Development Management 

-

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson , MD 21204 

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire 
Weinberg & Green 
iOO South Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201-2773 

Dear Mr. Cannon: 

( 410) 887-3353 

March 30, 1993 

RE: Catonsville Plaza 
1st Election District 

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management, dated March 18, 1993, has been referred to 
me for reply. The submitted revised plans variancing 247 parking 
spaces in lieu of the 249 spaces granted by Zoning Case No. 89-315-A 
are accepted as being within the spirit and intent of the approved 
variance case. 

I trust that the 
sufficiently detailed and 
further information or 
contact me at 887-3391. 

JJS/hek 
cc: file 

Pnnted on-Recycled Paper 

information set forth in this letter is 
responsive to the request. If you need 
have any questions, please do not hesitate to 

Very truly yours, 

2~//~~~ 
John J. Sullivan, Jr. 
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